
 

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS 
(GENERAL) 

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU CUSTOM HOUSE, 

NHAVA SHEVA, TAL. URAN, DISTRICT RAIGAD 
MAHARASHTRA – 400 707 

F. No. S/43-237/14/CHS/JNCH    Date: 15.05.2019 

 

CORRIGENDUM-I 

Notice for inviting E-tender for Annual Maintenance Contract 

of Air Conditioners 

 

The following clarification may please be note in respect of E-Tender 

Notice No 2019_DREV_464664_1 and tender reference no. S/43-

237/14/CHS JNCH Pt.II dated 22.04.2019 for annual maintenance 
contract of Air Conditioners installed at JNCH. 

The last date and time for submission of bids which was scheduled 

on14.05.2011 up to 11:00 hours has been extended till 21.05.2019. 

The date and time for opening of technical bids for the said E-tender 
Notice, which was scheduled on 15.05.2019 (11:00) hours has been 
extended up to 21.05.2019 (11:00) hours. 

All other terms and conditions shall remain the same. 

 

 

Sd/- 

(Radhanath Purohit) 

Deputy Commissioner of Customs  

CHS/JNCH 
 


